MRD 5-22-98

06-03-1998



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	<i></i>	
To the Honorage Commissioner of Lacons and L	1/3 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Carolco Pictures Inc.	Name: Fireworks Entertainment Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 111 GeorgetStreet, 3rd Floor  City: Toronto, Ontario Country: Canada M5A 2V1     Individual(s) citizenship     Association     General Partnership     Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation - Canada [] Other	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No	
Execution Date: March 18, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  No. 1,759,244 - SEVEN ARTS	
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [x] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1	
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.		
Internal Address: Lucille P. Nichols, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [x] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor  EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513		
deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service  a that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service.	8. Deposit account number:  04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Name (Print) Signature DO NOT USE 6/01/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000083 1759244	THIS SPACE	
15.138 atement and signature. 40.00 fb  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Lucille P. Nichols Name of Person Signing Signature	May 21, 1998 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



File No. 1697/8C127

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Fireworks Entertainment Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the

Ontario Business Corporations Act, with it its principal place of business at 111

George Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto Ontario, M5A 2N4 Canada, and owner by

assignment of Registration No. 1,759,244 for the mark SEVEN ARTS, herewith

appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, its

domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings

affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration,

pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

FIREWORKS ENTERTAINMENT INC.

	/ /	
Date:	2/5/93	

By: / / / \*

Print Name: T MER MESSAL

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

M:\1697\8C127\APB5265

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CAROLCO PICTURES INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 8800 Sunset Boulevard, City of Los Angeles, State of California, 90069, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States service mark registration (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration") and the mark covered therein and thereby (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration
SEVEN ARTS	74/082,396	1,759,244

as well as the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Registration and the Mark have been used by Assignor;

WHEREAS, FIREWORKS ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the Ontario Business Corporations Act, with its principal place of business at 111 Georget Street, 3rd Floor, City of Toronto, Province of Ontario, M5A 2N4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark and the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Registration and the Mark are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on and as of the 16th day of February, 1998, does assign unto the Assignee, who accepts the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration and the Mark, together with the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Registration and the Mark have been used by Assignor, together with all rights acquired by use of the Registration and the Mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringements, or for passing off by third parties thereof, and together with the right to claim or obtain for the exclusive benefit of the Assignee, all damages owed by infringers or passers off of the Registration and the Mark, for any action for infringement or action for passing off committed before or after the present assignment.

Said Assignor covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely vesting full right, title and interest to the Registration and the Mark in favour of the Assignee, and also to cooperate with the Assignee in the defence of the Mark as long as necessary to protect and preserve the Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1734 FRAME: 0538 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF** the Assignor has hereunder set its hand, on the day and year entered below.

CAROLCO PICTURES INC.

Date: 3/18/98

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

Per:

name: ALICE P. NEUHAUSER

title: President